Resolution 23-016

A Resolution Transferring City Manager Contingency Funds to City Departments

Whereas, the City of Brookings hereby transfers City Manager's Contingency Funds to fund unplanned operational obligations of the municipality. This resolution is for the purpose of completing a transfer of Contingency Funds to the following accounts:

495 Subsidies

| 101-495-5-856-72 Social Service Agency Funding | | \$5,000 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| Total Transfers | | <u>\$5,000</u> |
| | | |
| The Financing Source for this transfer is from the 101-405-5-856-99 Contingency Fund | he following account: | \$5,000 |
| Total Source of Funding | | <u>\$5,000</u> |
| Whereas, this resolution is deemed necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and support of the City, and shall become effective upon publication. | | |
| Dated this 14 th day of February, 2023. | | |
| | CITY OF BROOKINGS, S | D |
| | | |
| ATTEST: | Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayo | or |
| Bonnie Foster, City Clerk | | |